RESOLUTION NO. 24-22

A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE 2022-2027 WEST LAFAYETTE PARKS AND RECREATION MASTER PLAN

WHEREAS, the West Lafayette Common Council and the Parks and Recreation Board are aware of the parks and recreation needs of the residents of West Lafayette, Indiana; and

WHEREAS, the West Lafayette Common Council and the Parks and Recreation Board realize the importance of sound planning in order to meet the needs of its citizens; and

WHEREAS, the West Lafayette Parks and Recreation Board passed Resolution No. BPR 2022-01 on June 27, 2022, to adopt the 2017-2027 West Lafayette Parks and Recreation Master Plan;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council of the City of West Lafayette does now adopt the 2022-2027 West Lafayette Parks and Recreation Master Plan, which is on file with the Clerk's Office, as its official plan for the next five years, for the growth and development of parks and recreational opportunities in West Lafayette, Indiana.

INTRODUCED September	ON	FIRST , 2022	READING 2.	ON	THE	_6_	DAY	OF
MOTION TO AL SECONDED BY	DOPT I	MADE B	y councile arker	OR(DeBoer 			AND
DULY RESOLVE CITY OF WE September FAVOR AND Ø	D, PAS ST L	SED, ANI AFAYETT _, 2022, DSED, TH	D ADOPTED FE, INDIAN HAVING BEI IE ROLL CAL	BY THI A, ON EN PAS L VOTE	E COMM N THE SSED BY BEING:	ON COUN A VÔTE	ICIL OF DAY OF <u>6</u>	THE OF _ IN

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Blanco			1	
Brown			V	
Bunder				
DeBoer	V			
Hardesty	~			
Leverenz	V			
Parker	V			
Sanders			n n	
Thomas				

Gerald W. Thomas, Presiding Officer

Attest: Sana G. Booker, Clerk	SEAL THE Clerk *
PRESENTED BY ME TO THE MAYOR OF ON THE 7 DAY OF September	F THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA 2022. Booker, Clerk
THIS RESOLUTION APPROVED AND September, 2022.	SIGNED BY ME ON THE DAY OF John R. Dennis, Mayor
Attest: Sana G. Booker, Clerk	SEAL THE CIERK